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Sunday, February 10 3 PM  

Brass Quintet Recital 
Patrice Malatestinic, Coach 

Music from Prokofiev's Romeo & Juliet, and Bernstein's West Side Story 

 

Sunday, February 17 3 PM  

Senior Trombone Recital by Jeffrey Smith with Patricia Hadfield (piano) 
Music by Brubeck, Hindemith, Bozza and more. 

 

Friday, March 1 8 PM  

Faculty – Student Collaborative Recital 

 

Saturday, March 2 3 PM 

Filene Scholars Joint Recital 



Ross Shikowitz’03 (baritone) and Julia Chalfin ’04 (soprano), with Patricia Keyes (piano) 
Featuring songs by Schumann, Mozart, Vaughan Williams, Handel, Debussy and more. 

 

Saturday, March 2 8 PM 

Skidmore College Orchestra 
Anthony Holland, Conductor 

Vaughan Williams: English Folk Song Suite | Haydn: Trumpet Concerto (Aaron Neigher, trumpet), 
Kabalevsky: The Comedians: Galop | Holland: Piccolo Concerto (Kate Keelty, piccolo), 

Copland: Appalachian Spring (1945  full orchestral version) 

$5 general admission: $2 students/seniors 

 

Thursday, March 7 8 PM 

FILENE CONCERT SERIES ARTIST 

ANTIGONI GONI, guitar 

Friday, March 8 10 AM 

Guitar Master Class with Antigoni Goni 

 

Thursday, March 21 8 PM 

FILENE CONCERT SERIES ARTIST 

PETER TAKACS, piano 



$5 general admission: $2 students/seniors 

Friday, March 22 3 PM 

Lecture by pianist Peter Takacs: 
"The Mind of Beethoven:  Recurring ideas in the thirty-two piano sonatas." 

 

Friday, March 22 8 PM 

Senior Jazz Piano Recital by Jazer Sibley-Schwartz performing original compositions and more 

 

Saturday, March 23 8 PM 

Tritonis 
Skidmore faculty Joel Brown (guitar) and Ann Alton (cello) with Kristin Bacchiocchi (flute) 

 

Sunday, March 24  3 PM 

Skidmore faculty Mark Vinci with the Stefon Harris Quartet 
“I'm writing music for our Skidmore concert. We're going to the moon !!”  ~ mv 

 

 
Thursday, March 28 8:30 PM 

Senior Trumpet Recital by Christopher Coady 



 

Friday, March 29  7 PM 

Senior Jazz Saxophone Recital by Dan Bianchi 
Original music and standard jazz arrangements. 

 

 
Saturday, March 30 7 PM 

Senior Jazz Saxophone Recital by Jesse Werthman 
Original compositions and arrangements of jazz standards. 

 

Thursday, April 4 7 PM 

Senior Bass Recital by Mike Del Prete 
Solo jazz compositions and small ensemble pieces as well as solo classical works for string bass. 

 

Friday, April 5 8 PM 

Recital by Filene Scholars 

 

Saturday, April 6 8 AM to 5 PM 

Filene Competition 



 

Sunday, April 7 3 PM 

FILENE CONCERT SERIES ARTISTS 

Yvonne Chavez-Hansbrough (flute) and Michael Clement (piano) 
Music by Feld and Gates 

 

 
Thursday, April 11 8 PM 

Two-Harp Concert featuring Skidmore faculty Elizabeth Huntley and guest artist, Teresa Mango 

 

Friday, April 12 8 PM 

Senior Flute Recital by Filene Scholar Katie Bonazinga with Patricia Hadfield, piano 

 

Saturday, April 13 2 PM 

Chamber Ensembles Recital 
Gene Marie Green, Winds Coach 
Patrice Malatestinic, Brass Coach 

 

Saturday, April 13 8 PM 



Senior Violin Recital by Filene Scholar Meghan O’Connor with Patricia Hadfield (piano) 
Works by Bach, Fauré, Tann, Vitali and Sarasate 

 

Sunday, April 14 3 PM 

Senior Voice Recital by Filene Scholar Liz Wisan (mezzo-soprano) with Patricia Keyes, piano. 
Works by Brahms, Chausson, Rossini, Delibes, Bolcom, Fine, Frishberg, and Weill 

 

Friday, April 19 8 PM 

Senior Trombone Recital by Emily Henry with Patricia Hadfield (piano) 
Featuring classical works as well as pieces arranged for small jazz ensemble 

 

Saturday, April 20 2 PM 

Senior Flute/Piccolo Recital by Kate Keelty with Patricia Hadfield, piano 
Music by Prokofiev, Vivaldi, Holland and others 

 

Saturday, April 20 5 PM 

String Ensembles Recital 
Michael Emery, Coach 

 

Saturday, April 20 8 PM 



Skidmore Guitar Ensembles 
Joel Brown, Coach 

 

Sunday, April 21 3 PM 

Senior Voice Recital by Andrea Swenson with Carol Ann Elze, piano 
Songs by Gluck, Bellini, Berlioz, Debussy, Schumann, Puccini and others 

 

Sunday, April 21 7:30 PM 

Iridescence 
Karlinda Caldicott (harp) and Skidmore faculty, Jan Vinci (flute). 

Joining the duo is Skidmore faculty, Michael Emery (violin and viola) 

 

Friday, April 26 7:30 PM 

Small Jazz Ensembles Recital 
John Nazarenko and Chris Brubeck, Coaches 

 

Saturday, April 27 3 PM 

Senior Composition Recital by Zak Trojano 

 

Saturday, April 27 8 PM 



Skidmore College Community Chorus 
Janet McGhee, Director 

Mozart’s Requiem K. 626 

Note Change of Venue 

Filene Recital Hall 

Recommended Donation $5, $3 Seniors. 

 

Sunday, April 28 Pre-concert  presentation 2:15 PM 

  3 PM 

Skidmore College Orchestra 
Anthony Holland, Conductor 

Copland: Fanfare for the Common Man | Brahms: Academic Festival  Overture 
Swafford: Adirondack Interlude 

(WORLD PREMIERE commissioned by the Skidmore College Orchestra) 
Brubeck: Trombone Concerto 

(Jeffrey Smith,Trombone, Winner: 2001-02 Concerto Competition) 
Ives: Variations On America 

$5 general admission; $2 students/seniors 

 

Sunday, April 28 7:30 PM 

West African Drum and Dance Recital 
Yacub Addy, Coach 



 

Monday, April 29 8 PM 

Skidmore Jazz Ensemble Recital 
Mark Vinci, Director 

 

Tuesday, April 30 8 PM 

Skidmore Flute Ensembles Recital 
Jan Vinci, Coach 
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